
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
16 
30 
17 
32 
15 
22 
88 
35 
58 

132 
29 
05 

144 
6 

73 

Name 
Joshua Pitt 
Michele Abbate 
Josh Carroll 
Greg Nester 
John Nguyen 
Oli Thordarson 
Robert Kelley 
Randy Hernandez 
Glen Griswold 
Craig  Stevens 
Garey Raymond 
Justin Taylor 
Anthony  Jimerson 
Sean Whitwood 

Marc LaCorte 

Class 
SP 

GT2 

S p e c  C o r v e t t e  

S p e c  C o r v e t t e  

S p e c  C o r v e t t e  

S p e c  C o r v e t t e  

GT2 

GT3 

ITE 

GT3 

EP 

S p e c  C o r v e t t e  

S p e c  C o r v e t t e  

S p e c  C o r v e t t e  

S p e c  C o r v e t t e  

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 

Diff 

10.377 
26.870 
43.045 
57.542 

1:16.320 
1:43.288 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 

12 Laps 
12 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
23:30.280 
23:40.657 
23:57.150 
24:13.325 
24:27.822 
24:46.600 
25:13.568 
23:41.038 
23:53.654 
23:58.055 
25:04.917 
16:11.534 

0.353 
0.850 

Best Tm 
1:51.235 
1:54.114 
1:58.604 
1:59.501 
1:59.449 
1:59.871 
1:59.325 
2:16.327 
2:17.525 
1:59.502 
2:25.376 
1:59.620 

Make/Model 
1999 Chevy  M onte Carlo 
Camaro 
2001 Chevy Corvette 
2001 Chevy Z06 
1999 Chevy Corvette 
1998 C hev y  C orv e tte  Z06 
2014 Chevy Camaro 
1991 Toyoto Tercel 
1984 C 4  Chevy  C orv ette  
1992 Mazda RX7 
1976 Porsche 914 
Corvette 
2004 Chevy Corvette 
2002 Corvette Z06 

2002 Chevy Corvette 

Hometown 
Fellows, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Danville, CA 
Nipomo, CA 
H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  
Trabuco C anyon, C A  
Huntington Bch, CA 
Lakewood, CA 
Camarillo, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
Ontario, CA 
Vallejo, CA 
Norco, CA 

Ste v enson Ra nch,  C A  

M e m b e r_ ID  
340024 
365109 
412725 
611117 
513593 
375061 
63994 
527168 
506719 
343027 
508241 
497530 
317546 
527444 

506559 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:58.604) for Spec Corvette by Josh Carroll. 
New Track Record (1:51.235) for SP by Joshua Pitt. 

Printed: 10/28/2019 12:39:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggiee Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Barb Knox 

Sanction#19-R-6001/19-E-7938 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

10.377 

Avg. Speed 

89.446 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.235 

Best Speed 

94.503 

Best Lap by 

16 - Joshua Pitt 

 

Pacific Coast Road Racing Championship 

Group 2 GT1-2-3/AS/SP/EP 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:31:39 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

10/26/2019 01:30 PM 

 PACIFIC COAST ROAD RACING      
CHAMPIONSHIP


