



# PACIFIC COAST ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIP



Pacific Coast Road Racing Championship

Sorted on Laps

Group 2 GT1-2-3/AS/SP/EP

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles

Race Saturday Official Results

10/26/2019 01:30 PM

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:31:39

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	16	Joshua Pitt	SP	12		23:30.280	1:51.235	1999 Chevy Monte Carlo	Fellows, CA	340024
2	30	Michele Abbate	GT2	12	10.377	23:40.657	1:54.114	Camaro	Henderson, NV	365109
3	17	Josh Carroll	Spec Corv	12	26.870	23:57.150	1:58.604	2001 Chevy Corvette	Danville, CA	412725
4	32	Greg Nester	Spec Corv	12	43.045	24:13.325	1:59.501	2001 Chevy Z06	Nipomo, CA	611117
5	15	John Nguyen	Spec Corv	12	57.542	24:27.822	1:59.449	1999 Chevy Corvette	Huntington Beach, CA	513593
6	22	Oli Thordarson	Spec Corv	12	:16.320	24:46.600	1:59.871	1998 Chevy Corvette Z0	Trabuco Canyon, CA	375061
7	88	Robert Kelley	GT2	12	:43.288	25:13.568	1:59.325	2014 Chevy Camaro	Huntington Bch, CA	63994
8	35	Randy Hernandez	GT3	10	2 Laps	23:41.038	2:16.327	1991 Toyoto Tercel	Lakewood, CA	527168
9	58	Glen Griswold	ITE	10	2 Laps	23:53.654	2:17.525	1984 C4 Chevy Corvett	Camarillo, CA	506719
10	132	Craig Stevens	GT3	10	2 Laps	23:58.055	1:59.502	1992 Mazda RX7	San Marcos, CA	343027
11	29	Garey Raymond	EP	10	2 Laps	25:04.917	2:25.376	1976 Porsche 914	San Marcos, CA	508241
12	05	Justin Taylor	Spec Corv	8	4 Laps	16:11.534	1:59.620	Corvette	Ontario, CA	497530
13	144	Anthony Jimerson	Spec Corv	12 Laps		0.353		2004 Chevy Corvette	Vallejo, CA	317546
14	6	Sean Whitwood	Spec Corv	12 Laps		0.850		2002 Corvette Z06	Norco, CA	527444
Not classified										
DNS	73	Marc LaCorte	Spec Corv		DNS			2002 Chevy Corvette	Stevenson Ranch, CA	506559

Announcements

New Track Record (1:58.604) for Spec Corvette by Josh Carroll.

New Track Record (1:51.235) for SP by Joshua Pitt.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
10.377	89.446	1:51.235	94.503	16 - Joshua Pitt

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman, SOM: Barb Knox

Sanction#19-R-6001/19-E-7938

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 10/28/2019 12:39:37 PM